153A3HG Series High Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
A3HG100A3HG71 A3HG Through Drive
A
3
H
G
★ Four control types are available such as pressure compensator type.  Refer to page 157.
■ “A3HG” Series High Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps

A3HG Series High Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Pressure Compensator Type
■ Model Number Designation
A3HG16 -F R 01 K K -E1★ D -10
A3HG16
F:
L: R:
01:
K:
K:
SP:
E1
U1
U2
J1
C: 10
A3HG37
C:
D:
10
A3HG56 10
A3HG71
D:
10
A3HG100 10
A3HG145 10
A3HG180 10
★
159
PISTON PUMPS
A
3
H
G
 S
er
ie
s
A3HG Series High Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Pressure Compensator Type
■ Pipe Flange Kits
■ Test Circuit and Conditions
● Circuit
■ Result of Measurement
● Conditions
● Size of High Pressure Rubber Hose
Response Characteristics Change in Accordance with Circuits and Operating Conditions.
160 A3HG Series High Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Pressure Compensator Type
A3HG Series High Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Pressure Compensator Type
30

A3HG Series high Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Pilot Pressure Control Type Pressure Compensator
■ Model Number Designation
A3HG16 -F R 07 K -E1★ D -10
A3HG16
F:
L: R:
07:
K:
SP:
E1
U1
U2
J1
C: 10
A3HG37
C:
D:
10
A3HG56 10
A3HG71
D:
10
A3HG100 10
A3HG145 10
A3HG180 10
★
178 A3HG Series High Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Pressure Compensator Type
A3HG Series High Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Pilot Pressure Control Type Pressure Compensator
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
0
L/
m
in
　 Pa
50 10 15 20 25 30 35
1800 r/min
1500 r/min
L/
m
in
5
10
15
20
0
2300 r/min
1800 r/min
1500 r/min
　 Pa
50 10 15 20 25 30 35
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
0
2300 r/min
1800 r/min
1500 r/min
　 Pa
50 10 15 20 25 30 35

A3HG37/A3HG56 A3HG71/A3HG100
A3HG145/A3HG180
■ Model Number Designation
A3HG37 -F R 09V B -K -E1★ D -10
A3HG37
F:
L: R:
09V: B:
　 ｜
N:
K:
SP:
E1
U1
U2
J1
C:
D:
10
A3HG56 10
A3HG71
D:
10
A3HG100 10
A3HG145 10
A3HG180 10
★
185
PISTON PUMPS
A
3
H
G
 S
er
ie
s
A3HG Series High Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Constant Power Control Type With External Pilot
50 10 15 20 25 30 35
Pa
5 10 15 20 25 30 35
Pa
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
Pa
050 10 15 20 25 30 35
Pa
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
L/
m
in
● A3HG37
● A3HG56
1200 r/min 1500 r/min 1800 r/min1000 r/min
1000 r/min 1200 r/min 1500 r/min 1800 r/min
● A3HG71
5 10 15 20 25 30 35
Pa
5 10 15 20 25 30 35
Pa
5 10 15 20 25 30 35
Pa
5 10 15 20 25 30 35
Pa
0

Load Sensing Type
★
■ Model Number Designation
A3HG16 -F R 14 K -E1★ D -11
A3HG16
F:
L: R:
14:
K:
SP:
E1
U1
U2
J1
C: 11
A3HG37
C:
D:
11
A3HG56 11
A3HG71
D:
11
A3HG100 11
A3HG145 11
A3HG180 11
★
192 A3HG Series High Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Pressure Compensator Type
A3HG Series High Pressure Variable Displacement Piston Pumps
Load Sensing Type
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
0
L/
m
in
Pa
50 10 15 20 25 30 35
1800 r/min
P 1.5 Pa
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
0
2300 r/min
1800 r/min
1500 r/min
Pa
50 10 15 20 25 30 35
L/
m
in
2300 r/min
1800 r/min
1500 r/min
2300 r/min
1800 r/min
1500 r/min
5
10